Manish Ghia & Associates 
: +91 22 6902 5400 

· : info@mgconsulting.in 
: www.mgconsulting.in 

The Chief General Manager 
Listing Operation, 
BSE Limited, 
20th Floor, P.J. Towers, 
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400001 

Sub: Issue and Allotment of up to 9,19,117 (Nine Lakh Nineteen Thousand One 
Hundred and Seventeen Only) equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) to be issued on a preferential basis by Mobavenue AI Tech Limited 
(formerly known as Lucent Industries Limited) - Issue of PCS Certificate under 
Regulation 164 of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosures Requirement)

[...]

Capital and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2018 (the "ICDR Regulations") and 
certify that: 

1. The minimum issue price for the proposed preferential issue of equity shares of the 
Company, based on the pricing formula prescribed under Regulation 164 of Chapter 
V of ICDR Regulations has been worked out at Rs. 1,088/- (Rupees One Thousand and 
Eighty Eight Only) per equity share. 

2. The relevant date for the purpose of said muumum issue price is Wednesday, 
November 19, 2025, which is in accordance with Regulation 161 of the ICDR 
Regulations. 

3. The workings for arriving at such minimum issue price have been attached as